## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		04/25/2008	National banking association:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMI Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1499 Windhorst Way, #220
City:	Greenwood
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46143
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1816103	РМІ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166228672

Email: tconnors@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Connors
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue
Address Line 2: 1400 KeyBank Center
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25152/04084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Connors
Signature:	/tjc/
Date:	04/28/2008

900105216 TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0013 Total Attachments: 5 source=00289730#page1.tif source=00289730#page2.tif source=00289730#page3.tif source=00289730#page4.tif source=00289730#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0014

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     KeyBank National Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: PMI Holdings, Inc.     Internal     Address: 1499 Windhorst Way, #220
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State  ✓ Other National banking association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Release of Security Interest (CORRECTION)  Execution Date: 04/25/2008	Street Address:  City: Greenwood State: N Zip: 46143  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) of the second number (s) of the second	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,816,103
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Timothy J. Connors  Internal Address:  Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1400 KeyBank Center  800 Superior Avenue  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114-2688	8. Deposit account number:  03-0172
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Timothy J. Connors	April 28, 2008
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 26, 1994 ("First Security Agreement"), recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on February 27, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1302/0068, Personnel Management, Inc., an Indiana corporation with an address at 1499 Windhorst Way #220, Greenwood, Indiana 46143 ("PMI") granted to Society National Bank, Indiana, a national banking association ("Society"), a continuing security interest in all of PMI's right, title and interest in, to and under certain "Trademark Collateral" (as defined therein), including without limitation U.S. trademark registration No. 1,816,103 for PMI (Stylized) (the "Federal Registration");

WHEREAS, by that certain Assignment dated August 1, 1997, recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the PTO on November 11, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1656/0517, PMI assigned to its affiliate PMI Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 1499 Windhorst Way #220, Greenwood, Indiana 46143 ("Holdings"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the Federal Registration;

WHEREAS, by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 1, 1997 ("Second Security Agreement"), recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the PTO on November 17, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1659/0757, Holdings granted to KeyBank National Association, a national banking association and a successor to Society, with an address at 900 Market Tower, 10 West Market Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 ("KeyBank"), a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined therein), including without limitation the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the Trademark Assignment Database of the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges (a) the security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the First Security Agreement) granted by PMI in the First Security Agreement; and (b) the security interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined in the Second Security Agreement granted by Holdings in the Second Security Agreement.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

{00261601.DOC;1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of April 25, 2008.

KEYBANK N.A.

By:

Its: Senior Vice President

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO
SS.:  COUNTY OF Cuy Aloga SS.:  On this 25 day of April 2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Craig Haverlock , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.
The lase /
[NOTARY SEAL]
DARLENE KEMP  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF OHIO  Recorded in

Cuyahoga County My Comm. Exp. 7/15/09

# SCHEDULE A: TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK AUTHORITY	DATE
PMI (Stylized)	1,816,103	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office	01/19/1994
PMI (Stylized)	5009-7687	Indiana Secretary of State	11/06/1986
PMI JOBS BY PHONE (Stylized)	5009-9436	Indiana Secretary of State	05/03/1989
TEAM DAY LABOR (Stylized)	T96000001135	Florida Secretary of State	10/08/1996

{00261601.DOC;1}

**RECORDED: 04/28/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0019